2021 New Prairie Kickoff Classic

Race Date
September 07, 21 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 XC Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Saint Joseph Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 40 Average Time: 18:27.1
1 7709 Brendan Pruitt 12 5 5 18:09.2 18:09.2 0:00.0
2 7710 Carmelo Russo 11 7 12 18:25.2 36:34.4 0:16.0
3 7693 Colten Brandt 12 8 20 18:25.2 54:59.6 0:16.0
4 7708 Gabe Polaniecki 10 9 29 18:34.9 1:13:34.6 0:25.7
5 7698 Josh Frabutt 12 11 40 18:41.2  1:32:15.8 0:32.0
6 7701 Alex Gutierrez-Herrera 12 (29) (59) 19:07.1  1:51:23.0 0:57.9
7 7699 Alex Garcia 12 (23) (82) 19:38.1 2:11:01.2 1:28.9
8 7692 Joey Borsodi 9 More Than 7 19:45.7  2:30:46.9 1:36.5
9 7704 Elliot Mark 10 More Than 7 20:03.2 2:50:50.1 1:54.0
10 7694 Josh Dolniak 9 More Than 7 20:16.3 3:11:06.4 2:07.1
11 7712 Charlie Weber 10 More Than 7 20:16.4 3:31:22.9 2:07.2
12 7696 Nolan Finfrock 11 More Than 7 20:31.2 3:51:54.1 2:22.0
13 7700 Leo Gasper 10 More Than 7 20:34.9 4:12:29.0 2:25.7
14 7697 Sam Forchetti 12 More Than 7 20:49.4  4:33:18.5 2:40.2
15 7702 Jack Helm 10 More Than 7 21:55.9 4:55:14.4 3:46.7
16 7707 Jack Moran 9 More Than 7 22:06.5 5:17:21.0 3:57.3
17 7711 Will Scarlett 9 More Than 7 22:14.6  5:39:35.6 4:05.4
18 7703 Jason Kintzele 9 More Than 7 22:48.1 6:02:23.7 4:38.9
19 7713 Daniel Weber 9 More Than 7 22:49.7 6:25:13.4 4:40.5
20 7706 Anthony Mendez 9 More Than 7 23:31.9 6:48:45.4 5:22.7
Team - NP Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 43 Average Time: 18:22.0
1 7672 Ethan Walden 12 1 1 17:43.2 17:43.2 0:00.0
2 7660 Brenden Oden 12 4 5 17:58.2 35:41.4 0:15.0
3 7664 Dan Reshan 12 6 11 18:12.4 53:53.9 0:29.2
4 7659 Kyle Newcomb 12 14 25 18:53.5 1:12:475 1:10.3
5 7670 Logan Thibodeau 9 18 43 19:02.9 1:31:50.4 1:19.6
6 7661 Dan O'Laughlin 12 (20) (63) 19:13.6  1:51:04.0 1:30.4
7 7656 Kaleb Bacztub 10 (28) (91) 20:30.8 2:11:34.9 2:47.6
8 7662 Lucas Pavlick 10 More Than 7 20:31.7 2:32:06.6 2:48.4
9 7663 Roman Piergalski 12 More Than 7 20:33.9  2:52:40.5 2:50.7
10 7671 Joe Tuszynski 12 More Than 7 20:40.4  3:13:20.9 2:57.1
11 7666 Jackson Sanford 9 More Than 7 21:04.7 3:34:25.6 3:21.4
12 7657 Tyler Bacztub 10 More Than 7 21:29.9  3:55:55.6 3:46.7
13 7655 Aidan Alander 9 More Than 7 21:31.8 4:17:27.5 3:48.6
14 7667 Rhys Sebasty 9 More Than 7 21:49.9 4:39:17.4 4:06.7
15 7669 Dustyn Starkey 9 More Than 7 25:46.2  5:05:03.7 8:03.0
16 7668 Robby Smith 12 More Than 7 27:56.5 5:33:00.2 10:13.2
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Race Date

September 07, 21

Bib No

Name

Team - HOBART
Team Score (places): 45

7573
7570
7567
7577
7568
7572
7579
7576
7565
7578
7574
7580
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Joseph Meagher
Felix Lopez

Kolin Gladney
Owen Stankich
Vicente Gutierrez
Ryan Mattel
Jonah Wells
Jayden Ramos
Kaidin Click
Quentin Stengel
Nicholas Meagher
Thomas Williamson

Team - Bremen
Team Score (places): 104

7507
7516
7517
7511
7518
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7513
7512
7509
7510
7515
7514
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Aaron Douglass
Matt Urbina
Lextin Willis
Keegan Miller
James Wordleman
Jackson Gilmer
James Reed
Caiden Newman
Aiden Green
Benjamin Hayes
Tyler Schmeltz
lan Russell

Team - JG
Team Score (places): 150

7594
7598
7592
7593
7596
7595
7591

~No o wWDN PR

Blake Malstaff
John Schmalzried
Carter Dupont
Keagan Kaminski
Major Plunkett
lan Mcneill

Jared Basham

2021 New Prairie Kickoff Classic

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:28.9

17:56.3
17:56.4
18:46.2
18:46.8
18:58.6
19:17.5
19:54.4
20:00.6
21:10.3
22:33.4
22:48.9
25:05.3

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:42.9

18:39.7
19:01.4
19:02.2
20:23.9
21:27.4
22:22.3
23:54.5
24:16.6
25:19.6
25:40.1
25:48.2
26:01.5

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 20:47.0

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 XC Team
Overall Cumulative
Year Place Place
12t 2 2
9th 3 5
9th 12 17
10t 13 30
10t 15 45
10t (22) (67)
12t (25) (92)
10t More Than 7
12t More Than 7
10t More Than 7
9th More Than 7
11t More Than 7
12 10 10
9 16 26
12 17 43
11 27 70
12 34 104
11 (38) (142)
9 (46) (188)
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 21 21
12 29 50
10 32 82
9 33 115
11 35 150
9 (43) (193)
9 (49) (242)
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19:15.8
20:45.2
21:09.1
21:17.7
21:27.4
23:22.3
25:01.6

17:56.3 0:00.0

35:52.8 0:00.0

54:39.0 0:49.8
1:13:25.9 0:50.4
1:32:24.5 1:02.2
1:51:42.0 1:21.1
2:11:36.4 1.58.0
2:31:37.1 2:04.2
2:52:47.5 3:14.0
3:15:21.0 4:37.0
3:38:09.9 4:52.5
4:03:15.2 7:08.9

18:39.7 0:00.0

37:41.2 0:21.7

56:43.4 0:22.4
1:17:07.4 1:44.2
1:38:34.8 2:47.7
2:00:57.1 3:42.6
2:24:51.7 5:14.8
2:49:08.4 5:36.9
3:14:28.1 6:39.9
3:40:08.3 7:00.4
4:05:56.6 7:08.5
4:31:58.1 7:21.7

19:15.8 0:00.0

40:01.0 1:29.3
1:01:10.2 1:53.2
1:22:27.9 2:01.8
1:43:55.4 2:11.5
2:07:17.7 4:06.4
2:32:19.4 5:45.7
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Race Date
September 07, 21

2021 New Prairie Kickoff Classic
Final Team Results

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position- 6

Average Time: 21:53.5

19:43.7 19:43.7 0:00.0
20:59.2 40:42.9 1:15.5
21:07.9 1.01:50.9 1:.24.2
22:00.9 1:23:51.9 2:17.2
25:35.9 1:49:27.8 5:52.2
26:535 2:16:21.4 7:09.8

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 22:33.8

19:55.2
22:30.8
23:15.4
23:32.9
23:34.7
26:47.9
28:14.4
28:14.7

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 23:09.3

21:46.4
22:26.7
22:37.7
24:16.8
24:38.9
27:47.6
30:38.7

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 XC Team
Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name Year Place Place

Team - Jimtown

Team Score (places): 172
1 7606 Aaron Delaluz 12 24 24
2 7611 Cameron Nickerson 11 30 54
3 7605 Tyler Borders 12 31 85
4 7610 Alex Moyer 11 37 122
5 7609 Griffin Mack 10 50 172
6 7607 Brandon Doan 12 (52) (224)

Team - MC

Team Score (places): 197
1 7625 Isaac Lamarr 12 26 26
2 7627 Nathan Painter 11 40 66
3 7624 Adrian Huizar 11 42 108
4 7623 Gavin Hall 10 44 152
5 7626 Andrew Lamarr 9 45 197
6 7629 Evan Volckmann 11 (51) (248)
7 7620 Ethan David 9 (54) (302)
8 7628 Nolan Painter 9 More Than 7

Team - MQT

Team Score (places): 211
1 7640 Kaden Manna 12 36 36
2 7635 Wil Crane 12 39 75
3 7643 Jacob Zientarski 11 41 116
4 7639 Gary Lewis Jr. 11 47 163
5 7638 Jason Kobe 11 48 211
6 7636 Bob Johnson 12 (53) (264)
7 7637 Sam Johnson 12 (55) (319)

Team - BUCHANAN

Team Score (places): Inc.
1 7534 Walker Barz 12 Less Than 5
2 7537 Ryan Young 12 Less Than 5
3 7536 Coy Weinberg 9 Less Than 5
4 7535 Caleb Sweeney 11 Less Than 5
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19:11.4
21:26.2
22:03.9
27:03.5

19:55.2

42:26.0
1:05:41.5
1:29:14.4
1:52:49.1
2:19:37.0
2:47:51.4
3:16:06.2

21:46.4

44:13.1
1:06:50.9
1.31:07.7
1:55:46.6
2:23:34.3
2:54:13.1

19:11.4
40:37.6
1:02:41.5
1:29:45.0

0:00.0
2:35.6
3:20.2
3:37.7
3:39.4
6:52.6
8:19.2
8:19.5

0:00.0
0:40.2
0:51.2
2:30.3
2:52.4
6:01.1
8:52.3

0:00.0
2:14.7
2:52.4
7:52.0
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